Detailer of Landson 12 5-0	re Services. paris	Done & Ti	no Completed .	Done by
Date In: 07 00 2000 15.87.	Jeb description	Date to 1.		
RETHON MAJIM SIG 200075 1014	SAS c-tilling			·
Veh No. SFD, 168KS	E-mall(b)als ans, Al			
00x 1/00/2000 11/00	1-Motor Claim For	N		
OD TP ! Reputing Only	I-Motor W/O (was	o: OD 2lits, TP 4hrs)		
	I-Photo Uploaded			
ton i	Assessment/Survey I	Report		
TP Inturer:	Ass't Report by Pax	Hand to Owner/W	11312	-
Proformed Wicep / INC Arrigin Wicep / QW: (Yolz	Pic	wt .
TP theffeulings Veh Nos (X 14967	INC(,)/Non-	MC().	
Owner / Driver: (-		Tel:		
Policy No: () Pe	eriod: () Cover Ty		
Confirmed by 1 (· Dat		Timer)
	[Note-Est Status (WO):		79%. P: 80-10	074]
		10()		
Bacess (5) Londing: \$1,6	000 ()/52,000 (NEW PERSONS	NOVE FROM	4
() Walle-In Guycomar : Customors Info	ormation strictly Conliden	ual & Sulctly NO ro	for of rapshur.	
) Total Lass Case : to c-mall Insur	The state of the s		• .,	
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice) ; Towing Co:	(, , , ,	.)
	The same of the sa	THE RESERVE AND POST OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Set 1	Control Statement Assessed American Company
	TENER TOTAL VALUE OF THE TENER	KANEDAN MENERALA KANEDAN KA		The manager .
Apply for Typnyout Allowance ()/(Courtesy Cor (NICOTALIA STATE	the months.
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(Courtesy Car ()		Oldofajido Barro	Palipanoby .
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/((-)		Nicolaine Engl	Printing by
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3	(-)		U Solnikele 19	The Intensity ·
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3	(-)		PROGRAMMENT CONTRACTOR POR	A CHILDREN
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 ///////////////////////////////////	(-)		PROGRAMMENT CONTRACTOR POR	Section 5
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3 ///////////////////////////////////	(-)		PROGRAMMENT CONTRACTOR POR	The Control of the Co
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3 Injury:	(-)		PROGRAMMENT CONTRACTOR POR	The Manager
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3 Injury:	(-)		PROGRAMMENT CONTRACTOR POR	The state of the s
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3 Injury:	(-)		PROGRAMMENT CONTRACTOR POR	
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3 ///////////////////////////////////	(-)			
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Chook/Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost> \$3 Injury:	(·) 3000] ()	Analoga la portine		Sales Vinde
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Cheek/Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	(·) 3000] ()	Apolient Reporting	100% ING (III)	O CONTRACTOR
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Chook/Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3 Injury: NA2003814	(·) 3000] ()	Andrient Importing (3 Dunwys Assessment) (3 Towing Pes Follow-Through Survey	30); INC (110) \$40/3 100); INC (110)	
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/() QC Cheek/Post Repuir Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost > \$: ///////////////////////////////////	(·) 3000] ()	Anddent Reporting (3 Darwys Areas and (3 Towing Pes Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey Indian stellar 1 Fig. (2)	10); ING (11); I	SALES SALES
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Cheek / Post Repuir Inspection () Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost > \$3 (injury : (inju	(·) 3000] ()	Aneident Reporting (3 Derwys Assessment (3 Towing Fes Fellow-Through Survey Fellow-Through Survey Infinite stained DIC Only	The survey) (Wall Din 200)	SALES
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(c) QC Cheek/Post Repuir Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost > \$: (injury: ***********************************	(·) 3000] ()	Another Reporting (3 Derwys Assessment (3 Towing Pes Follow-Through Survey Infinite stained DEC Onli- Re-ferpesion Idea DA + SMRT Survey IG Additional Survices:	The survey) (Wall Din 200)	SALES
NADOUS SIV Ver/Owner: O Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) OC Cheek / Post Repuir Inspection O Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost > \$: (Injury : Ver/Owner: Other No: Original Portion:	(·) 3000] ()	Aneddent Reporting (3 Dorwey Aresenant (3 Towing Pres Pollow-Through Survey Pollow-Through Survey Indipute stained DIC Online Re-faspeolon [day DA + SMRT Survey Courtery Cost (Tpt Alloy	Tools ING (110) (Lyar 10 Jan 100)	49
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 ///////////////////////////////////	(·) 3000] ()	Accident luporting (3 Durwys Assessment) (3 Towing Pro Follow-Through Survey Politow-Through Survey Islimits as a line 1 Pic Daily Ru-faspesition Idae DA + SMRT Survey IC Additional Services Caustory Cost Tpi Allow Happir Co-endination	100); ING (110) 100); ING (110) 100); ING (110) (war 10 Jan 200) 3	13 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
NADO3814 NADO3814 NADO3814 Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(·) 3000] () 1000] 1000	Ancident Importing (S. Darwys Assessment) (S. Towing Fest Villow-Through Survey Inlimits at alms 1 MG Only Re-Jurpedon Iday DA + SMRT Survey (C. Additional Services). Courtery Controllention (Post Repair Controllention (Post Repair Inspection	I (Wall Dan 200) (Avail Dan 200)	13 100 131 141 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 15
Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection D) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost > \$3 Injury : VA200381V Ver/Owner: Intact No: Inverged Portion:	(·) 3000] ()	Accident luporting (3 Durwys Assessment) (3 Towing Pro Follow-Through Survey Politow-Through Survey Islimits as a line 1 Pic Daily Ru-faspesition Idae DA + SMRT Survey IC Additional Services Caustory Cost Tpi Allow Happir Co-endination	I (Wall Dan 200) (Avail Dan 200)	15 (16) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

uforesaid.	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF
and the state of the state of the	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	22/07/2020 15:57
Date Of Accident	22/07/2020 11:00
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG BT MERAH VIEW BESIDE BT MERAH WEST NPC
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SFD1688S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LEE GUAN LEONG PETER
NRIC No	SXXXX173F
Email Address	PETEJUNELEE@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96208218
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-98782833
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	QASHQAI
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A 300281232 QMY
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TEE KAM CHI
NRIC No	SXXXX816D
Date Of Birth	05/06/1951
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	08/03/1978
Driving Experience	42 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96208218
Fax Number	

OTHERS-98782833

PETEJUNELEE@GMAIL.COM

Address

2 KAY POH ROAD

#04-07

Postcode

248973

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BUKIT MERAH WEST NPC

Police Station Address

ROAD: 500 BUKIT MERAH VIEW #01-01, POSTCODE: 159682,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200722/2039

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

QX1496T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

GOVERNMENT

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 16

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

KETCH PLAN A VONA	BUKIT MERAH VIEW BIRSIDE B	WKIT MERAH WEST NPC
BDI		A) SFD 1688S B) QX1496T
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT OLICE REPORT (1/2020)	7/2029
PECLARATION We declare the foregoing part	iculars are true in every respect.	
olicyholder's Signature oate & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (32/07/ 300) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (11:00) (HH:MM)
LOCATION: ALONG PAIKIN MARAY VIEW BASIDES BY MAROA WHEN MAC.
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE DIVEHICLE NUMBER: STO LOSC DINISURANCE COMPANY: MY CIPOLICY NUMBER: A SCOOL 32 DMY. DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT) B) MAKE & MODEL: NO ON CHANGA / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) B) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE) DIPURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: MUMA (USA) IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY) 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: CHANGA (WANT) DININIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SO DE 173 CONTACT: 9620 216 CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER DRIVER DRIVER DRIVER
Cinduding driver) diname: The Kam CHI. (MALE / FEMALE) 333
c)ADDRESS:
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUIDOOR) FIDERE OF DRIVING PASS CE 103 1908 4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: 5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS. b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS.
7. DIREPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: BUEN MICHEN WICH UPC. 8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: QX 14967 MODEL: Clusterding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: () NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE We have all passuages of Vehicle Number:

email = pote june lee grail-com





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200722/2039

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682

Tel No: 1800-3779999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 22/07/2020 12:52		/lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 41	
Informan	t's Partic	ulars			
Name of TEE KAN	Informant: I CHI		Address: 2 KAY POH ROAD #04-07 SI	NGAPORE 248973	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S2011816D			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 98782833		
Nationalit SINGAPO	y: DRE CITIZ	EN.	Email:		
Sex: Female	Age: 69	Date of Birth: 05/06/1951	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese		Latin Harris	Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Retiree			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 22/07/2020 11:00	Type of Location Straight Road
Veather: Road Clear Dry		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Traffi		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: No Traffic
Type of Collis Moving Vehic	ion: le Against - Parked Vehic	ile		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
QX1496T	Car				No Damage	0
SFD1688S	Car	4			No Damage	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682

Tel No: 1800-3779999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 3 Report No. T/20200722/2039

Driver		24128				
Name	TEE KAM CHI		ID No	£(S2011816D	
Related Vehicle	SFD1688S (Car)		Conta	ct No.	98782833	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen Expire	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Disc			charge	NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL		Degree o	Degree of Injury NIL			

Brief Details.

On 22/07/2020 at around 1100hrs, I was at Bukit Merah View to collect the NDP package from the Henderson CC and decided to park in front of the Community Centre, and in front of a parked car. I wish to state that when I was reversing, I saw a police car coming from the entrance of Bukit Merah West NPC and it was waiting for me to reverse. I was afraid that I blocked its way, therefore it distracted me while I reverse and park my car. All of a sudden, I felt a light kiss from the rear of my vehicle. Seeing that, the 2 police officers came out from their car and asked for my ID and driving license. I checked and find that there is no damage to both cars. I explained to the police officers that there was no damages, however, they proceeded to take down my particulars. No one is injured.TP attended to the case and advised me to lodge a police report.

The in charge case is IO Taufiq 6547 6358.





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682 3 of 3 Report No. T/20200722/2039

Tel No: 1800-3779999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: D / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD NASIRUDIN BIN KAMAL	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 22/07/2020 12:52
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sr Staff Sgt MOHAMED HUSNUL TAUFIQ BIN MD YUSOF Contact No.: 65476358	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168	



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

MOTORMAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300281232 QMY

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SFD1688S
- Name of Policyholder Lee Guan Leong Peter
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 09/03/2020
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 08/03/2021
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Lee Guan Leong Peter, Tee Kam Chi

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

 Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer